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2024 CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)Pollutant Class SMSS (TPY)

CRITERIA EMISSIONS TOTALS

PM2.5  0.0817  0.0676  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

VOC  61.0798  323.3790  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

CO  2.6875  2.5169  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

NOX  1.3365  1.2516  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

SO2  0.0010  0.0010  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

PM10  0.0817  0.0676  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.1120  0.0676  0.0000 0.0000  0.000010000 PART-U

 0.0817  0.0676  0.0000 0.0000  0.000020000 PM10 PART-U

 0.0817  0.0676  0.0000 0.0000  0.000039999 TOTAL PM2.5 PARTICULATE

 0.3060  0.1375  0.0000 0.0000  0.000050001 VOC-UNCLASSIFIED

 0.8181  6.3071  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051460 ETHANOL

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051537 CREOSOL ALL ISOMERS

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051550 PHENOL

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051555 DIMETHYLPHENOL, 2,4-

 0.0548  0.3666  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052416 TRIMETHYL BENZENE, 1,2,4-

 0.0001  0.0012  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052417 TRIMETHYL BENZENE, 1,2,3-

 0.0009  0.0078  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052418 TRIMETHYL BENZENE, 1,3,5-

 0.2012  1.4329  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052420 BENZENE

 0.0084  0.0623  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052440 CUMENE

 0.0753  0.3330  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052450 ETHYL BENZENE

 0.0071  0.0479  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052460 NAPHTHALENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052475 BIPHENYL

 0.0056  0.0404  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052480 STYRENE

 0.4906  3.5237  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052490 TOLUENE

 0.3915  1.6939  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052510 XYLENE-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052878 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER

 0.0238  0.1616  0.0000 0.0000  0.000055450 ISOPRENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056050 CYCLOHEXANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 0.4960  3.5165  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056610 2,2,4-TRIMETHYLPENTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056674 OCTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056675 ISO OCTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056700 ISO PENTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056725 N BUTANE

 0.3926  2.7615  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056730 N-HEXANE
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CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056750 PENTANE

 53.2150  268.1613  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059003 GASOLINE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059004 JET FUEL

 4.5927  34.8229  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059150 DIESEL

 0.0001  0.0009  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059300 NAPHTHA

 1.3365  1.2516  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070400 NITROGEN OXIDES

 0.0010  0.0010  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070510 SULFUR DIOXIDE

 2.6875  2.5169  0.0000 0.0000  0.000090300 CARBON MONOXIDE

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

HAPS SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051550 PHENOL

 0.2012  1.4329  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052420 BENZENE

 0.0084  0.0623  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052440 CUMENE

 0.0753  0.3330  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052450 ETHYL BENZENE

 0.0071  0.0479  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052460 NAPHTHALENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052475 BIPHENYL

 0.0056  0.0404  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052480 STYRENE

 0.4906  3.5237  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052490 TOLUENE

 0.3915  1.6939  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052510 XYLENE-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052878 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 0.4960  3.5165  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056610 2,2,4-TRIMETHYLPENTANE

 0.3926  2.7615  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056730 N-HEXANE

 2.0683Total  13.4121  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000


